Margaret L. Munn, CAA (Certified Anesthesiologist Assistant)

4508 Millridge Street | Shawnee, KS 66226 | 816.510.0305 | Riffelm@umsystem.edu

<u>OBJECTIVE</u>

Continue providing safe patient care in all settings, while supporting ongoing expansion and nationwide development of the Anesthesiologist Assistant profession and education of student Anesthesiologist Assistants.

EMPLOYMENT Director of Clinical Education University of Missouri-Kansas City School of Medicine, Kansas City, MO Anesthesiologist Assistant Saint Luke's Hospital, Kansas City, MO Adjunct Instructor University of Missouri-Kansas City, Kansas City, MO • Clinical Instructor/Preceptor	October 2022—Present July 2014—Present January 1, 2015—Present
<u>EDUCATION</u> Master of Science in Anesthesia University of Missouri-Kansas City, Kansas City, MO	May 22, 2014
Bachelor of Science: Biology, minor Chemistry University of Missouri-Kansas City, Kansas City, MO	May 5, 2011
<u>CERTIFICATIONS</u> BLS ACLS PALS	May 2024 May 2024 Feb 2026
<u>MEMBERSHIPS & ASSOCIATIONS</u> American Academy of Anesthesiologist Assistants	
 Board of Directors, Member Annual Meeting Committee Chair Secretary Legislative Fund Committee Chair Governance Committee Member Missouri Academy of Anesthesiologist Assistants Board of Directors, Member Vice President President Kansas Academy of Anesthesiologist Assistants, member American Society of Anesthesiologists, member 	January 1, 2024—Present January 1, 2020—Present January 1, 2018—December 31, 2019 January 1, 2016—December 31, 2017 April 10, 2019—December 31, 2019 January 1, 2022—Present January 1, 2018—December 31, 2021 March 18, 2014—December 31, 2017 January 1, 2019—Present January 1, 2012—Present January 1, 2017—Present January 1, 2017—Present

COMMITTEE INVOLVEMENT

University of Missouri-Kansas City School of Medicine: Scholarship Committee, member School of Medicine: Committee on Progression, member MSA Advisory Committee, member

January 1, 2023—Present November 1, 2022—Present April 2016—Present